PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
First Bank	07/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier Micronutrient Corporation
Street Address:	1801 West End Avenue
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6849613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)726-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615 244 1713

Email: dthompson@nealharwell.com
Correspondent Name: David G. Thompson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 150 4th Avenue North, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54490-15367

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Thompson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Acknowledgment (00688979)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6848

PATENT REEL: 024630 FRAME: 0760

NAME CHANGE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

RE: PATENT #6849613

The Change of Name Assignment from Premier Micronutrient Corporation to First Bank recorded on June 3, 2010 and set forth in Reel/Frame 024474/0885 was filed in error.

The current owner of PATENT #6849613 is Premier Micronutrient Corporation. The purpose of this instrument is to change the name of the record holder of the patent from First Bank to Premier Micronutrient Corporation.

Acknowledged and Agreed:

PREMIER MICRONUTRIENT

CORPORATION

By: (Navely Pooper

7//10

FIRST BANK

1= 0

Date: July 2, 2010

(Legal\54490\15367\00688196.DOC)

RECORDED: 07/06/2010

PATENT REEL: 024630 FRAME: 0761